

<u> Government Medical College, Srinagar</u>

190010-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir (Phone No. 0194-2504114 & Fax No. 0194-2503115) Email: academicsection@gmcs.ac.in & Website: www.gmcs.edu.in (Academic Section)

Subject:

Biometric Authentication of Applicants for Scholarship Schemes on National Scholarship Portal (NSP), Session

NOTICE

All the Applicants/ Students of Govt. Medical College, Srinagar who had applied for Scholarships for the Session 2022-2023 on National Scholarship Portal (NSP), are hereby informed with the medium of this Notice to attend the office of IT Section, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar on 21/08/2023 at 10:30 am for Biometric Authentication by the Institute Nodal Officer, Scholarships (INO) and CSC, failing which the applicant(s) shall be verified on National Scholarship Portal (NSP) by the Institute Nodal Officer (INO) and Institutional Authorities shall not be responsible for the same.

Note: No further extension shall be granted in this regard.

No: Ded 3495-98/MC

Dated: 19/08/2023.

Copy to the, for information & necessary action:

- 1. HOD, Community Medicine, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar with the request to Co-ordinate in smooth conduct of the Biometric Authentication.
- 2. Officer In-Charge, IT Section, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.
- 3. Nodal Officer Scholarships, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.
- 4. Concerned Students for compliance.

5. Office Record File.

I/c I. T. Section forme action